OP \$65.00 3677347

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM298794

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| Global Currents Investment Management, LLC | | 11/26/2012 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ClearBridge Global Currents Investment Management, LLC |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 100 Light Street |
| City: | Baltimore |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND |
| Postal Code: | 21202 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---|
| Registration Number: | 3677347 | GLOBAL CURRENTS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT |
| Registration Number: | 3681010 | G GLOBAL CURRENTS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312-634-9502

Email: jarnot@partridgeiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan A. Arnot

Address Line 1:321 N. Clark Street Suite 720Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | LM - GLOBAL CURRENTS 1 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jordan A. Arnot |
| SIGNATURE: | /jordanaarnot/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/21/2014 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=12-1205 - DE Cert of Amdt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0255

900283669

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| as follows: | | MANANA ANA ANA KANTANA NA TANTONO ORAHA SA ANA SA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA |
|--------------|--|---|
| liability c | ecember 5, 2012, the na ompany is ClearBridge 0 Management, LLC. | |
| | | |
| IN WITNESS W | /HEREOF, the undersigned have | executed this Certificate |
| | HEREOF, the undersigned have | |

RECORDED: 03/21/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0256